## WESTFIELD ACADEMY AND CENTRAL SCHOOL Board of Education

## **Regular Business Meeting**

PROPOSED AGENDA Monday, June 7, 2021 7:00 p.m.

## Addendum

- 3.0 Information and Discussion Items
  - 3.2 Discussion Items
    - c. Board of Education Self-Evaluation Meeting
- 7.0 Action Items
  - 7.2 New Business
    - d. Personnel Items:

3.

Moved by \_\_\_\_\_ and seconded by \_\_\_\_ that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Westfield Academy and Central School District Board of Education hereby appoints Kyle Petersen, who holds a Social Studies certification in the Social Studies tenure area for a probationary period commencing on July 1, 2021 and ending on June 30, 2025. This expiration date is tentative and conditional only. Except to the extent required by the applicable provisions of Section 3012 of Education Law, in order to be granted tenure the teacher must receive composite or overall annual professional performance review ratings pursuant to Section 3012-c and/or 3012d of the Education Law of either effective or highly effective in a least three (3) of the four (4) preceding years, and if you receive an ineffective composite or

overall rating in the final year of the probationary period, you shall not be eligible for tenure at that time. Salary for the 2021-22 school year shall be at Step A, as set forth in the collective bargaining agreement with the Westfield Teachers' Association.

- Moved by and seconded by that, upon 4. the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Westfield Academy and Central School District Board of Education hereby appoints Nicholas Brisky, who holds a Special Education certification in the Special Education tenure area for a probationary period commencing on July1, 2021 and ending on June 30, 2025. This expiration date is tentative and conditional only. Except to the extent required by the applicable provisions of Section 3012 of Education Law, in order to be granted tenure the teacher must receive composite or overall annual professional performance review ratings pursuant to Section 3012-c and/or 3012d of the Education Law of either effective or highly effective in a least three (3) of the four (4) preceding years, and if you receive an ineffective composite or overall rating in the final year of the probationary period, you shall not be eligible for tenure at that time. Salary for the 2021-22 school year shall be at Step A, as set forth in the collective bargaining agreement with the Westfield Teachers' Association.
- 5. Moved by \_\_\_\_\_ and seconded by \_\_\_\_\_ that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Westfield Academy and Central School District Board of Education hereby appoints Margaret Gugino, who holds a Special Education certification in the Special Education tenure area for a probationary period commencing on July 1, 2021 and ending on June 30, 2025. This expiration date is tentative and conditional only. Except to the extent required by the applicable provisions of Section 3012 of

Education Law, in order to be granted tenure the teacher must receive composite or overall annual professional performance review ratings pursuant to Section 3012-c and/or 3012d of the Education Law of either effective or highly effective in a least three (3) of the four (4) preceding years, and if you receive an ineffective composite or overall rating in the final year of the probationary period, you shall not be eligible for tenure at that time. Salary for the 2021-22 school year shall be at Step J, as set forth in the collective bargaining agreement with the Westfield Teachers' Association.

6. Moved by \_\_\_\_\_ and seconded by that, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Westfield Academy and Central School District Board of Education hereby appoints Tiffany Travis, who holds a Special Education certification in the Special Education tenure area for a probationary period commencing on July 1, 2021 and ending on June 30, 2024. This expiration date is tentative and conditional only. Except to the extent required by the applicable provisions of Section 3012 of Education Law, in order to be granted tenure the teacher must receive composite or overall annual professional performance review ratings pursuant to Section 3012-c and/or 3012d of the Education Law of either effective or highly effective in a least three (3) of the four (4) preceding years, and if you receive an ineffective composite or overall rating in the final year of the probationary period, you shall not be eligible for tenure at that time. Salary for the 2021-22 school year shall be at Step C, as set forth in the collective bargaining agreement with the Westfield Teachers' Association.

7.	Moved by	and seconded by	that, upon
	the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Westfield Academy and Central School District Board of Education hereby appoints Avery Knapp as an uncertified substitute teacher, substitute teaching assistant, and substitute teacher's aide for the remainder		
8.	Moved by	and seconded by	that, upon
	the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Westfield Academ		
	and Central School District Board of Education hereby appoints		
	Avery Knapp as an uncertified substitute teacher, substitute		
	teaching assistant, and substitute teacher's aide for the Extended		
	School Year Program from July 6, 2021 through August 13, 2021 in accordance with the Instructional Support Staff Agreement		
	currently in effect.		
9.	Moved by	and seconded by	that, upon
	the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Westfield Academy		
	and Central School District Board of Education hereby appoints		
	Andrea Wierbinski as a Long Term Substitute Spanish Teacher,		
	pending New York State certification, for the 2021-22 School		
	Year, effective September 1, 2021.		